## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 205 by Senator Cortez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 14, after "maintained" insert "by the Board of Regents"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, after "Center" delete "and" and insert ", which"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete line 1 and insert "executed by LA FIRST through the Board of Regents
- 7 and the following"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete line 3
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 4, change "(2)" to "(1)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, line 5, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 15 On page 2, line 6, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 2, line 7, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 2, line 8, change "<u>(6)</u>" to "<u>(5)</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 2, line 9, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 2, delete line 10, and insert the following:
- "D. LA FIRST, using the data center services of the Kathleen Babineaux Blanco
- 25 **Public Policy Center, shall**"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, lines 12 and 13, change "elementary and secondary school to college or
- 28 <u>career</u>" to " <u>elementary-and-secondary-school-to-college or -career</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 15, after "workforce" insert ", credit and noncredit,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 19, delete "the Kathleen" and delete line 20 and insert "LA FIRST,
- 5 through the Board of Regents, shall be provided access to all data listed in the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 21, insert the following:
- 8 "Once the Kathleen Babineaux Blanco Public Policy Center has been provided access
- 9 to the data, the policy center shall comply with all restrictions imposed by law on any
- 10 of the data received that is deemed confidential, privileged, or otherwise restricted, and
- any reports that use the data shall be released or published only in a manner that
- 12 complies with the restrictions."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 2, at the end of line 23, change "parish, city or local" to "city, parish, or other
- 15 local"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, line 25, between "Blanco" and "Policy" insert "Public" and change "herein" to
- 18 "in Subsection C of this Section"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 20 On page 2, line 26, change "agreement" to "agreements"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 3, line 1, change "will" to "shall"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 3, line 4, change "will" to "shall"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 3, line 5, change "will" to "shall"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- On page 3, line 6, change "will" to "shall"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 3, line 8, change "including" to "that includes"